DM 15-070

Mint Energy, LLC One Rounder Way, Suite 220 Burlington, MA 01803

February 17, 2015

New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission Debra Howland, Executive Director 21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301-2429 NHPUC FEB18'15 PM12:36

RE: DM 15-xxx, Mint Energy, LLC, CEPS Renewal, Commercial Contract Addenda

Dear Director Howland,

Mint Energy, LLC ("Mint Energy"), recently submitted an Application for Renewal Registration of Competitive Electric Power Suppliers. Attached to that Application was Exhibit C, marked "Sample Contract for Small Business Customers." Inadvertently, the Addendum B for both the Power Select and PGP products was omitted from the Application. After discovering the oversight, we wanted to correct the problem and amend/supplement the Application as quickly as possible.

Enclosed, please find Exhibit C-2, Mint Energy, LLC's Small Commercial Customer Contract Addenda, along with two additional hard copies. A PDF version has also been emailed to the following address: executive.director@puc.nh.gov

Furthermore, we would like to supplement some additional information regarding our small commercial customer contracts. We have a number of new products that we are offering to better serve customer needs, and we use a different version of each for small versus medium/large commercial customers. The three different products offered to small commercial customers could be described in the following manner:

- 1. Fully Variable This is our standard index-based product, which uses LMP and a fixed retail administrative adder.
- Power Select[™] The Mint Energy Power Select[™] product is an enhancement to a traditional index-plus-fixed-adder offering the opportunity to define Transaction Volumes of various "shapes" (e.g., time of day, days of week, peak vs. off-peak) that, for the Transaction Period selected, will be billed at a fixed rate. Mint Energy will bill the remainder of Customer's usage at a market-based index price. Finally, the fixed retail administrative adder will apply to all usage. The length of Transaction Periods may vary from one (1) month up to forty-eight (48) months in duration.
- 3. PGP Portfolio Group Product This product offers a Customer that is referred to Mint Energy by a licensed aggregator the opportunity to aggregate its usage volumes with those of other Mint Energy customers in order to enter into a fixed price transaction for a portion or all of its actual volumes, while any remaining electricity usage will be billed in a variable index-based price.

If Staff has any questions, please contact me directly at **781-229-6468 ext. 319** or by email at **tom.moore@mintenergy.net**

Sincerely,

Legal Analyst

Thomas A. Moore

